Quick Draw Tarpaulin SystemsTM
4975 8th Concession Road, R.R. #3
Maidstone (Windsor), Ontario, Canada  N0R 1K0
TEL:  519 737 6160   FAX:  519 737 6205
Toll Free:  800 266 8277
Quick Draw Tarpaulin SystemsTM
Part Number Guide

21433 Right Side
Page 9
Quick Draw Tarpaulin SystemsTM Part Number Guide
Table 2.1b:  Vinyl Tarp
Description Item ID System Position Notes
D Outer Rain Flap with Flat
Bar and Plastic Buckle
(1997 +)
19225 6’H Left Side
19226 Right Side
01079 7’H Left Side
01078 Right Side
01080 8’H Left Side
19227 Right Side
01073 8’H less 2” Left Side
18495 Right Side
01081 10’H Left Side
19228 Right Side
18943 10’H less 2” Left Side
18700 Right Side
E Rain Flap Clip 18490
F Back Flap
18525 6'H x 102"W
01068 6'H x 108"W
18107 7'H x 102"W
01069 7'H x 108"W
18488 8'H x 102"W
01070 8'H x 108"W
18111 8'H less 2" x 102"W
01071 8'H less 2" x 108"W
18112 10'H x 102"W
01072 10'H x 108"W
18114 10'H less 2" x 102"W
19424 10'H less 2" x 108"W
G Roll-up Handle for Back
Flap
18931 6’H
18484 7’H
24558 7’H (2022+)
18485 8’H and 8’H less 2”
24559 8’H (2022+)
18486 10’H and 10’H less 2”
24560 10’H (2022+)
H Universal Swivel with Tube 18686
J Aluminum Receiver Tube
with Spring Latch
18487
24567 (2022+)
K Back Flap Square Tube 19022 102”W
19019 108”W
Plastic bullet for sq. tube 18489
Page 10
Quick Draw Tarpaulin SystemsTM Part Number Guide
Table 2.1c:  Vinyl Tarp
Description Item ID System Position Notes
L HH-66 Vinyl Cement: 1
Quart Can with Brush
12080
N 1-1/2" Black Polypropylene
Webbing
00089
O 1-3/4" Aluminum Slide
Buckle (2010 +)
20594
P 1-3/4” Aluminum Slide
Buckle with Webbing
20689 Includes 7” length
of double webbing
sewn to buckle
Q 1-1/2" Side Release Black
Female End Plastic Buckle
(1997 - 2009)
12097
R 1-1/2" Side Release Black
Male End  Plastic Buckle
(1997 - 2009)
12096
S 2" Velcro Hook (75’ Roll) 21260 Can be purchased
cut to sizeT 2" Velcro Loop (75’ Roll) 21261
U 10" Tarp Clip 18194
V 1/4" x 1” Mushroom Head
Nylon Nail-In Anchor
12061 “Thundertap”
* Proper sizing of replacement Tarpaulin Panel requires serial number to be specified when ordering.
Table 2.2:  Standard Tarpaulin Colours
Number Description Item ID Number Description Item ID
905 Black 00088 682 Forest Green 00092
907 White 00090 636 Holland Green 11980
717 Gray 11982 679 Hunter Green 18798
763 Gray 11985 619 Lime Green 20810
911 Silver 11986 119 Yellow 11979
572 Blue 11988 168 Yellow 21403
537 Blue 20649 221 Orange 11984
543 Royal Blue 11983 123 Tan 17607
566 Dearborn Blue 11977 830 Brown 11987
549 Light Blue 11976 323 Viola 11993
590 Navy 11990
356 Red 11978
370 Carmine Red 11991
290 American Red 21068
914 Brighter White * 11989
* Used for laser graphics only
Page 11
Quick Draw Tarpaulin SystemsTM Part Number Guide
3  Track
Figure 3.1:  Track and Parts
Table 3.1:  Track and Parts
Description Item ID System Notes
A
4" Aluminum Track: 28'-6” 12190 < 28’L
4" Aluminum Track: 45'-3” 12156 45’L
4" Aluminum Track: 48'-6” 01082 48’L
4" Aluminum Track: 50'-3” 12188 50’L
4" Aluminum Track: 53'-3” 12168 53’L
B Extruded Wear Strip for Track 17999 Can be purchased cut to size
C UHMW Track Liner (10’ Strip) 05713
D 1-1/2” Weather Seal 12311 Can be purchased cut to size
E 2-3/4” Weather Seal 01087 Can be purchased cut to size
F Track End Pin 18461 Includes Item 10052 3/8”-16 x 5” Plated
Carriage Bolt and Item 08790 3/8”
Nylock Nut
Page 12
Quick Draw Tarpaulin SystemsTM Part Number Guide
<< blank page >>
Page 13
Quick Draw Tarpaulin SystemsTM Part Number Guide
4  Wheels
Figure 4.1:  Wheels and Parts
Table 4.1:  Wheels and Parts
Description Item ID Notes
A 4” Diameter Polyolefin Main Wheel
with Delrin Bushing & Bushing Sleeve
12235
Backwards compatible with all Quick Draw
Tarpaulin Systems manufactured after 1996B 1-3/4” Diameter Nylon Guide Wheel
with 11/16” Stud and Nut (2009 +)
24038
C 2” Diameter Nylon Guide Wheel with
1/4” Stud (2009 +)
23770
E Hollow Axle Bolt with Nyloc Jam Nut
(2.100” Length Bolt)
12260 Used for all “dimpled” carriers starting in 2005
and lifter bow hinges
F Hollow Axle Bolt with Nyloc Jam Nut
(2.188” Length Bolt)
12236 Used for all “flat plate” carriers before 2005
G 7/16”-20 Hex Nut Fine Gr. 5 Plated 08846 Included with B and D
Page 14
Quick Draw Tarpaulin SystemsTM Part Number Guide
<blank page>
Page 15
Quick Draw Tarpaulin SystemsTM Part Number Guide
5  Carriers
Figure 5.1:  Carriers
Table 5.1a:  Carriers
Description Item ID System Position Notes
A 16” Front Carrier 18245 Left Assembled
Carrier Stop (F) not
included
B 20333 Right
C 16” Rear Carrier 20332 Left
D 20334 Right
E 12” Intermediate Carrier 01091 Assembled
25.5” Front Carrier 17741 10’H and
10’H less 2”
Left Assembled
Carrier Stop (F) not
included
17740 Right
25.5” Rear Carrier with
Wedge Lock
18724 Left
18725 Right
Page 16
Quick Draw Tarpaulin SystemsTM Part Number Guide
Table 5.1b:  Carrier Parts
Description Item ID System Position Notes
F CAM Carrier Lock 23133 See note below *
G Round Rubber Bumper 20698 Includes fastener
H Lower Pull Bar Bracket 20622 Left
20623 Right
J 16” Carrier Lifter Bow Bracket 20712
K Rear Carrier Flipper Tab 20711
Solid Steel Rivet 5/16" x1"
Round Head
12288 For fastening flipper
tab on some older style
rear carriers.
L1 3/8”-16 x 1” S.S. Button Head
Hex Socket Cap Screw
19917
L2 3/8”-16 x 1-1/4” S.S. Button
Head Hex Socket Cap Screw
19916
L3 3/8"-16 Nylon Insert Hex